BAY AREA CHEMICAL CONSORTIUM

ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITIES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025/2026

BID NO. 01-2025

Aluminum Sulfate 44%-49% Liquid Soultion

Central Valley
Stanislaus Regional Water Authority

East Bay
Alameda County Water District

North Bay

Central Contra Costa Sanitary District
City of Antioch

City of Martinez

City of Pittsburg

Delta Diablo Sanitation District
Ironhouse

Sacramento

City of Roseville

City of Sacramento

City of Yuba City

Nevada Irrigation District

Rancho Murieta Community Services District

South Bay
City of Sunnyvale
City of Watsonville
San Jose - Santa Clara Regional Wastewater Facility

Tri Valley

Dublin San Ramon Services District
Zone 7 Water Agency

Unit of
Measure

gal

gal

gal

gal
gal
gal
gal
gal
gal

gal
gal
gal
gal
gal

gal
gal
gal

gal
gal

Water

2,310,788

210,788
210,788

100,000
100,000

0
530,000
150,000
125,000

0

0

805,000

200,000
628,000
200,000
140,000

27,000

1,195,000

Q O O O

o O

Estimated Annual Qty for
Treatment Applications:

Wastewater

2,095,600

360,000
40,000

450,000

O O o o

36,000
36,000

530,000
200,000
20,000

750,000

270,000
589,600

859,600



