BAY AREA CHEMICAL CONSORTIUM ESTIMATED ANNUAL QUANTITIES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025/2026 BID NO. 01-2025 Estimated Annual Qty for

	Unit of Measure	Treatment Applications: Water Wastewater	
Aluminum Sulfate 44%-49% Liquid Soultion	gal	2,310,788	2,095,600
<u>Central Valley</u>			
Stanislaus Regional Water Authority	gal	210,788	0
		210,788	0
East Bay			
Alameda County Water District	gal	100,000	0
		100,000	0
North Bay			
Central Contra Costa Sanitary District	gal	0	50,000
City of Antioch	gal	530,000	0
City of Martinez	gal	150,000	0
City of Pittsburg	gal	125,000	0
Delta Diablo Sanitation District	gal	0	360,000
Ironhouse	gal	0	40,000
		805,000	450,000
<u>Sacramento</u>			
City of Roseville	gal	200,000	0
City of Sacramento	gal	628,000	0
City of Yuba City	gal	200,000	0
Nevada Irrigation District	gal	140,000	0
Rancho Murieta Community Services District	gal	27,000	36,000
		1,195,000	36,000
South Bay			
City of Sunnyvale	gal	0	530,000
City of Watsonville	gal	0	200,000
San Jose - Santa Clara Regional Wastewater Facility	gal	0	20,000
		0	750,000
<u>Tri Valley</u>			
Dublin San Ramon Services District	gal	0	270,000
Zone 7 Water Agency	gal	0	589,600
		0	859,600